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RECOMMENDED NOTIFICATIONS IN-STATE 
State and Local Public Officials 
Media 
DEM Administrators and Their Successors 
Harbor Masters 
RI Beaches 
Other Stakeholders 
Commercial Fishing Organizations 
Agricultural Operations 
Environmental Organizations 
 
 
 
 
STATE AND LOCAL PUBLIC OFFICIALS 
Note:  Contacts are normally managed by the Communications Director (Rose Jones, 
401-222-4700, ext. 7273)  

Name Fax # E-mail 
Governor’s Chief of Staff  (401) 222-8060  
Governor’s Press Office (401) 861-5894  
Governor's Advisor for Public Safety (401) 222-8133  
Governor’s Policy Office (401) 521-1665  
Lt. Governor (401) 222-2012  
Attorney General (401) 222-1331  
Attorney General’s Press Office (401) 222-1302  
Secretary of State (401) 222-1356  
State Fire Marshall (401) 462-4200  
Department of Health (401) 222-6548  
CRMC (Coastal Resources 
Management Council) 

(401) 783-3767  

Senate Majority Leader (401) 222-2967  
Senate Minority Leader (401) 222-1206  
House Majority Leader/Speaker (401) 222-6142  
House Minority Leader (401) 222-1209  
Legislators in affected area 
Directory via Elizabeth Stone 

(401) 222-6677 
ext. 2422 

Elizabeth.stone@dem.ri.gov 

City officials in the affected area 
See on-line links at Dept. of Administration, Office of Municipal Affairs, Municipalities 
<http://www.muni-info.state.ri.us/municipalities/> 
 

http://www.muni-info.state.ri.us/municipalities/
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MEDIA 
 

Name Fax # E-mail 
Associated Press (401) 272-5644  
Providence Journal 
ProJo Business News (401) 274-0670  
ProJo City Desk (401) 277-7346 pjnews@projo.com 
ProJo environmental writer – 
Peter Lord 

(401) 277-7346 plord@projo.com 

ProJo Business Page (401) 277-7346  
ProJo – East Bay (401) 254-6999  
ProJo – South County (401) 783-5970  
ProJo – Metro (401) 277-7346  
ProJo – Massachusetts (508) 222-8902  
Other Dailies 
Kent County Daily Times (401) 828-0810  
Newport Daily News (401) 849-3306  
Pawtucket Times (401) 727-9252  
Westerly Sun (401) 348-5080  
Woonsocket Call (401) 765-2834  
Fall River Herald  (508) 676-2566  
Weeklies 
Barrington Times (401) 245-3640  
Block Island Times (401) 466-8804  
Bristol Phoenix (401) 253-6055  
Chariho Times (401) 539-2330  
Coventry Courier (401) 826-4255  
Cranston Herald (401) 732-3110  
East Greenwich Pendulum (401) 884-9819  
East Providence Post (401) 434-9469  
Jamestown Press (401) 423-1661  
Johnston Sunrise (401) 949-2420  
Narragansett Times (401) 783-5610  
Newport This Week (401) 846-4974  
Northeast Independent (401) 295-9299  
North Providence North Star (401) 949-2420  
Observer (401) 949-2420  
Providence American (401) 351-8865  
Providence Phoenix (401) 273-0920  
Seekonk Star (401) 434-9469  
Sakonnet Times (401) 683-6688  
South County Independent (401) 792-9176  
Standard Times (401) 294-9736  
Sun Chronicle 508-236-0462  
Warren Times-Gazette (401) 245-3640  
Warwick Beacon (401) 732-3110  
Valley Breeze (401) 334-9994  
Television Stations 
WPRI Channel 12 (401) 431-1012  



Recommended Notifications In-State  RI DEM ERP 2-2, p. 3 
 
 

WJAR Channel 10 (401) 455-9140  
WLNE Channel 6 (401) 331-4431  
WB56 (617) 287-2872  
Radio Stations 
WRNI (617) 353-9380  
Metro News (401) 243-8390  
WHJJ/WSNE (401) 438-9588  
Matt Crawford (FTWL) (802) 651-4848  
WSNE (401) 438-9588  
WPRO (401) 433-1183  
Fish and Wildlife Writers 
Anna Minicucci (401) 464-6015  
Tom Meade (401) 364-1915  
Steve Baines  rwalkways@AOL.com 
Sam Carr (401) 841-0570  
Bill Bodner (401) 765-2834 BillBod66@AOL.com 
Federated RI Sports  webmaster@frisc.net 
Bighunter.com  states@bighunter.com 
Regional News 
Boston Herald (617) 542-1315  
Boston Globe (617) 929-3192  
New England Environment (860) 286-0671  

 
 
 

DEM ADMINISTRATORS AND THEIR SUCCESSORS 
Normally reached through the DEM switchboard, (401) 222-4700 plus extension 

Name Phone E-Mail 
Agriculture 
Ken Ayars 222-2781, ext. 4500 ken.ayars@dem.ri.gov 
Air Resources 
Doug McVay 222-2808, ext. 7011 doug.mcvay@dem.ri.gov 
Ed Burns 222-2808, ext. 7013 ted.burns@dem.ri.gov 
Coastal Resources 
Daniel Costa 783-5551 dan.costa@dem.ri.gov 
Communications & Public Relations 
Rose Jones 222-2771, ext. 7273 rose.jones@dem.ri.gov 
Compliance and Inspection 
David Chopy 222-1360, ext. 7257 david.chopy@dem.ri.gov 
Chris John 222-1360, ext. 7023 chris.john@dem.ri.gov 
Criminal Investigation 
Jack McIlmail 222-1981 john.mcilmail@dem.ri.gov 
Sheila Paquette 222-1987 sheila.paquette@dem.ri.gov 
Director 
Janet Coit 222-6677, ext. 2409 janet.coit@dem.ri.gov 
Planning & Administration 
Terrence Maguire 222-6825, ext. 4902 terrence.maguire@dem.ri.gov 
Air, Waste, & Compliance 
Terry Gray 222-6677, ext. 2405 terry.gray@dem.ri.gov 

mailto:ken.ayars@dem.ri.gov
mailto:doug.mcvay@dem.ri.gov
mailto:ted.burns@dem.ri.gov
mailto:david.chopy@dem.ri.gov
mailto:chris.john@dem.ri.gov
mailto:john.mcilmail@dem.ri.gov
mailto:sheila.paquette@dem.ri.gov
mailto:janet.coit@dem.ri.gov
mailto:terrence.maguire@dem.ri.gov
mailto:terry.gray@dem.ri.gov
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Natural Resources 
Larry Mouradjian 222-6605, ext. 2414 larry.mouradjian@dem.ri.gov 
Water Resources 
Alicia Good 222-4700, ext. 7214 alicia.good@dem.ri.gov 
 
 
 
HARBOR MASTERS 
 

Location Harbor Master Phone Number 
Barrington Raymond Sousa (401) 437-3930 
Bristol Joe Cabral (401) 253-1700 
Charlestown Len Cabral (401) 364-6810 
Cranston Carl Hjerpe (401) 785-2329 
East Greenwich Jim Cullen (401) 447-1348 
East Providence S. Bruce Dufresne (401) 639-8437 
Jamestown Sam Paterson (401) 423-7262 
Little Compton Michael Massa (401) 635-2683 
Middletown Stephen C. Ponte (401) 846-1144 
Narragansett Luther Freethy (401) 789-7653 
New Shoreham Christopher Willi (401) 466-3204 
Newport Timothy Mills (401) 845-5815 
North Kingstown Mark Knapp (401) 294-3316, ext. 8255 
Pawtucket NA NA 
Portsmouth Jacob Silva (401) 643-0137 
Providence Steve Barraducci (401) 272-3121, ext. 2410 
South Kingstown Barry Ennis (401) 783-3321 
Tiverton David Vannier (401) 625-1916 
Warren Matthew Calouro (401) 245-6341 
Warwick Bob Carr (401) 738-2000, ext. 6819 
Westerly Larry Stedman (401) 596-2022 
 
 
RI BEACHES 
 

Beach Contact Phone 
Block Island Toni Lenoine (401) 466-3213 
Goosewing Beach Nature Conservancy (401) 331-7110 
Little Compton Joe Rocha (401) 635-2096 
Middletown 
     1st & 2nd beaches 

Thomas O’Laughlin 
     Bill Seiple, Assistant 

(401) 849-2119 

Narragansett Town Beach Andrew Nota (401) 265-5615 
Newport Eastern Beach Ray Fulaton 

     Roger Catalan, Assistant 
(401) 848-6491 

South Shore State Beaches 
     RI DEM Parks & Rec 

Larry Mouradjian 
Steve Wright 
     Bernie Hawkins    

(401) 222-2632 
(401) 222-2632 
(401) 789-8374 

Warren Point Beach Richard Lial (401) 635-2367 
 

mailto:larry.mouradjian@dem.ri.gov
mailto:alicia.good@dem.ri.gov
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COMMERCIAL FISHING ORGANIZATIONS 
 

Name Telephone Fax E-mail 
Atlantic Offshore Lobstermen's Assn 
Bonnie Spinazzola 

603-206-5468 603-666-5601 bonnie@offshorelobster.
org 

East Coast Fishing Assn 
Jim O'Malley 

401-782-3440 
782-3440 

401-782-4840 omalley@ecff.org 

East Hampton Baymen's Assn 516-324-7178   
Federation of Inshore Seafood 
Harvesters 

401-742-1665   

Ocean State Aquaculture Assn 401-789-1678   
Ocean State Fishermen's Assn 
Russ Wallace, President 

401-246-1133   

RI Commercial Fishermen's Assn 
Chris Brown, President 

789-2412   

RI Inshore Fishermen's Assn 401-789-7095 401-789-7095  
Rhode Island Lobstermen's Assn 
Mike Marchetti, President 

401-742-7028 
or 781-1369 

401-783-1282 fvcaptainrobert@aol.com 
www.ri.lobsterman.com 

Rhode Island Seafood Council 
Ralph Boragine 

401-364-3964 
or 741-2681 

  

Rhode Island Shellfishermen's Assn 
Mike McGiveney, President 

401-885-7056 401-885-7056 qhaug@juno.com 

Sakonnet Point Fishermen's Assn 
Gary Mataronas, President 

401-635-2143 401-635-4125 lobster@meganet.net 

 
 
 
AGRICULTURAL OPERATIONS 
 
See on-line listings: 
DEM, Division of Agriculture, “RI Farms, Products, and Information” 
<http://www.dem.ri.gov/topics/agricult.htm>, “Directory of Rhode Island Farms” 
<http://www.dem.ri.gov/programs/bnatres/agricult/farms99.htm>, and “Agricultural Export 
and Food Processing Companies” 
<http://www.dem.ri.gov/programs/bnatres/agricult/foodco.htm>. 
Farm Fresh Rhode Island, “Farms A-Z in Rhode Island” 
<http://www.farmfreshri.org/find/farms.php>. 
 
 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 
Contacts are normally managed by a Director’s Office Administrator (Suzan Ballard, 
222-2771, ext. 2418) who posts up-to-date contact information on the Director’s Office 
Local Area Network at:   
<F:/DO/Dstaff/Names and Addresses/Environmental Rountable.mdb> 
 
Note:  RI environmental organizations vary greatly in focus and size.  Many would only 

be interested in incidents of particular sorts or locales.  Some (but hardly all) of 
these organizations are members of the Environment Council of RI (ECRI) 

http://www.dem.ri.gov/topics/agricult.htm
http://www.dem.ri.gov/programs/bnatres/agricult/farms99.htm
http://www.dem.ri.gov/programs/bnatres/agricult/foodco.htm
http://www.dem.ri.gov/programs/bnatres/agricult/foodco.htm
http://www.farmfreshri.org/find/farms.php
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Phone: 401-621-8048; Fax: 401-331-5266;  
E-mail: environmentcouncil@earthlink.net), 
 

Name Telephone 
(401) + E-mail 

Prominent statewide organizations: 
American Lung Association of RI 
Molly Clark 

421-6487 alaofri@aol.com 

Audubon Society of RI 
Eugenia S. Marks 

949-5454 audubon-ri@ids.net 

Brown Univ Center for Environmental Studies 
Caroline Karp & Patricia Caton 

863-3449 Caroline_Karp@brown.edu 

Clean Water Action 
Sheila Dormody 

331-6972 sdormody@cleanwater.org 

Environment Council of RI 
Paul Beaudette 

621-8048 environmentcouncil@earthlink.c
om 

RI Association of Conservation Commissioners 
Geoff DiCenso 

461-4075 riacc@surfglobal.net 

RI Public Interest Research Group 
Kate Strouse Canada 

421-6578 ripirg@pirg.org 

RI Sierra Club 
Brad Marston 

863-2061 marston@physics.brown.edu 

RI Water Resources Board 
Connie McGreavy 

222-5731 cmcgreav@wrb.state.ri.us 

RI Rivers Council, Coast Resources  Center 
Meg Kerr 

874-6522 mkerr@gso.uri.edu 

Save the Bay 
Curt Spalding or Christopher Hamblett 

272-3540 curt@savethebay.org 
thamblett@savebay.org 

Sierra Club of RI 
Alicia Karpick 

521-4734 alicia@sierraclubri.org 

US EPA Region 1 
Bob Mendoza 

918-1591 Mendoza.Bob@EPA.gov 

Other Members of ECRI 
Alliance for Democracy 
Gregory Gerritt 

331-0529 gerritt@mindspring.com 

Apeiron Foundation 
Brad Hyson 

861-0995 apeiron@ids.net 

Appalachian Mountain Club 
Linda Pease 

351-2234 linda_m_pease@fleet.com 

Aquidneck Island Land Trust 
Anne Garnett 

849-2799 agarnett@ailt.org 

Centerville Area Neighborhood Association 
Rebecca Loignon 

826-8261 BECLO99@aol.com 

Childhood Lead Action Project 
Mary Hitt 

785-1310 clap@ids.net 

Citizens for Glocester 
Cheryl Cadwell 

949-4030 lcadwell@providence.edu 

Coalition for Consumer Justice 
Arline Bolvin 

521-1534 arline.bolvin@verizon.net 
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Common Fence Point Improvement Association 
Mil Kinsella-Sullivan 

683-4549 milkinsell@aol.com 

Coventry Conservation Commission 
Brent Narkawicz 

822-9182 brent@town.coventry.ri.us 

Cumberland Conservation Commission 
George Gettinger 

333-4854  

Defenders of Greenwich Bay 
Jack Early 

737-5268 jpe365999@worldnet.att.net 

Dunn Foundation 
Richard Youngken 

941-3009 dunnfndn@tiac.net 

East Greenwich Land Trust 
Peter Swaszek 

886-8645 swaszek@ele.uri.edu 

Ecology Action for RI 
Liz Cameron 

734-4478  

Environment Council of RI Education Fund 
Guy Lefebvre 

353-3644 guylefebvre@pawtuxet.org 

Episcopal Diocese of RI Environment Co 
Mary Hitt 

331-7936 mlhitt@aol.com 

Friends of India Point Park 
David Riley 

521-7929 davidpriley@aol.com 

Friends of the National Wildlife Refuges of RI 
Laura Landen 

865-2255 llanden@providence.edu 

Greenways Alliance of RI 
Sue Barker 

423-2623 sueb4@cox.net 

Grow Smart RI 
Scott Wolf 

273-5711 
ext. 4 

swolf@growsmartri.com 

Narragansett Bay Watch 
Michelle Komar 

785-9932 mokomar@cs.com 

National Wildlife Federation 
Donald Hooper 

(802) 
229-0650 

hooper@nwf.org 

Norman Bird Sanctuary 
Betsey de Leiris 

846-2577 deleiris@normanbirdsanctuary.
org 

North Kingstown Bikeway Advocates 
Frederick A. Godley 

294-1206  

North South Trail Council – RI DEM Plan & Dev 
Ginny Leslie 

781-8117  

Ocean State Fisherman’s Association 
Russell Wallis 

246-1133 wallisrruss@aol.com 

Pawtuxet River Authority 
Charles Obert 

334-3444 HcharlesObert@aol.com 

People’s Power and Light 
Erich Stephens 

861-6111 erich@ripower.org 

Providence College, Environmental Studies 
Laura Landen & Gale Gennaro 

865-2255 Llanden@providence.edu 

RI Association of Railroad Passengers 
Everett Stuart 

822-8830 RNXL01A@prodigy.com 

RI Federation of Garden Clubs 
Deborah Bottomley 

(508) 
695-5113 

 

RI Mobile Sportsfishermen 
Robert Randall and Charles Johnson 
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RI Recycles Club 
Dennis Doyon 

832-5855 doyondr.npt.nuwc.navy.mil 

RI Resource Conservation Development Council 
Charles Vandemoer 

364-9124 
ext. 11 

 

RI Solar Energy Council 
Dennis Bucci 

942-6691  

RI Tree Council 
John Campanini 

785-9450 
ext. 218 

jcampanini@aol.com 

RI Wild Plant Society 
Neil Sharpe 

783-5895 office@riwps.org 

Rose Island Lighthouse Foundation 
Charlotte Johnson 

847-4242 charlotte@roseisland.org 

Roger Williams Park Zoo 
Jack Mulvena 

941-3910 
ext. 30 

jmulvena@rwpzoo.org 

Soil & Water Conservation Society of Southern NE 
Jackie Pashnik 

822-8816 jpashnik@att.net 

Southern RI Conservation District 
Susan Letendre 

822-8832 susan-letendre@ri.nacdnet.org 

Southside Community Land Trust 
Jane Jellison 

273-9419 SCLT@ids.net 

The Nature Conservancy 
Terry Sullivan 

331-7110 terry_sullivan@tnc.org 

Westerly Land Trust 
Harvey C. Perry 

378-1269 hcperry@washtrust.com 

Wood-Pawcatuck Watershed Association 
Lori Urso 

539-9017 loriurso@wpwa.org 

 


	Fax #
	E-mail

	Name
	Fax #
	E-mail
	Phone Number
	Name
	Other Members of ECRI


	Name
	RI BEACHES
	ENVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS

